Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
Name Execution Date									
Plastomeccanica S.p.	.A.			08/28/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
Name:	Habasit AG								
Street Address:	Roemerstras	Roemerstrasse 1							
City:	Reinach								
State/Country:	SWITZERLA	ND							
Postal Code:	CH-4153								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5									
Property Type		71014	Number 7121400						
			7121400						
Application Number: 11286					-				
Application Number: 1148			1480986						
Application Number: 1148		11480	987		\$200 00				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA								
Fax Number: (716)849-0349									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone: 716.856.4000									
Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com									
Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP									
Address Line 1: Hoogson Russ LLP Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100									
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			041281.00007						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rachel S. Watt	PATENT					
500636344			REEL:	021462 FRAME: 0	 0424				

Total Attachments: 3 source=Plastomeccanica to Habasit#page1.tif source=Plastomeccanica to Habasit#page2.tif source=Plastomeccanica to Habasit#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Plastomeccanica S.p.A. to Habasit AG

WHEREAS, Plastomeccanica S.p.A., a corporation having a mailing address of Via Mascagni, 55-31029 Vittorio Veneto TV, Italy (the "Assignor") was the owner of United States Patents and patent applications listed in the attached exhibit (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor owned the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the Patents (the "Inventions");

AND WHEREAS, Habasit AG, a Swiss corporation (the "Assignee") having an office at Römerstrasse 1, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland, has acquired from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Inventions, the Patents and any patents that may be granted on the Patents for the Inventions, and wishes to have its right, title and interest therein, thereto and thereunder confirmed;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the Patents, and in and to any and all patents of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted on the Patents for the Inventions, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, with

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0426

the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

And the Assignor further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of the Patents, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patents which may be granted for the Inventions, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNOR:

Plastomeccanica S.p.A.

Signature Name: GIOVANNI Va 0 Title:

Date: 28,08,2008

ASSIGNEE:

Habasit AG

By: Name: THOMAS

Name: THOMAS HAPEGGER Title:

Date: 28.08 OOR

By: NAME: (EDIE us

8.08.2008

LATE:

GBDOCS 1092057 v1

000160/09957 GBDOCS 1092057v1

Brevetti a nome Plastomeccanica

NORMATIO TUDARE		GJIDA, PARTICOLARMENTE PER NASTRJ TRASPORTATORI	SYSTEM AND METHODOS FOR GLIDDING CONVEYANCE ELEMENTS	SYSTEM AND METHODOS FOR GLIDDING CONVEYANCE ELEMENTS	STRUTTURA DI RUOTA DENTATA	SPROCKET PARTICULARY FOR CONVEYORS BELTS OR CHAINS	SPROCKET PARTICULARY FOR CONVEYORS BELTS OR CHAINS	MAGLA DI CATENA TRASPORTATRICE	LINK OF CONVEYORS CHAIN	LINK OF CONVEYORS CHAIN	MAGLIA DI CATENA TRASPORTATRICE	LINK OF CONVEYORS CHAIN	LINK OF CONVEYORS CHAIN	SIRUTURA DI RUOTA DENTATA, PARTICOLARMENTE PER CATENE O NASTRI TRASPORTATORI	SPROCKET ASSEMBLY, PARTICULARY FOR CONVEYORS BELTS OR CHAINS
NOMINALINO ILIDIAN	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANLCA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA 5.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.	PLASTOMECCANICA S.P.A.
NAZIONE	U.S.A.	ALLATI	U.S.A.	EUROPEO	ЛАЦА	U.S.A.	EJROPEO	ITALIA	N.S.U	EUROPEO	ITALIA	U.S.A.	EUROPEO	ALLAT	EUROPEO
TIPOPRATICA	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	INVENZIONE	אדעדער נפ סדבעסש
NUMERO PRIORITA	1 DEPOSITO		TV04A00115	TVD4A00115		TV05A00061	TV05A00061		TV05A00121	TV05AD0121		TV05A00120	TV05AD0120		7/2007/0017
OUTA OUTA CONCESSIONE CONCESSIONE CONCESSIONE CONCESSIONE	7234587 82		7121400 B2	EP 1647505			EP 1719718								
	26.05.07	26.05.07	17.10.06	17.10.06	17.10.06	17.10.06	30.01.71	17.10.06	17.10.06	17.10.06	17.10.06	17.10.06	17.10.06	17.10.05	17.10.05
DATA AUMERO	11/029.388	TVD4A001J5	11/154.703	05106153.9	TVD5A00061	11/286.331	05111058.3	TV05A00121	11/480.985	06117218.5	TV05A00120	11/480.987	06117237.5	TV2007U017	07115301.7
DATA	05.01.05	18.10.04	17.06.05	06.07.05	04.05.05	25.11.05	22.11.05	12.08.05	05.07.06	14.07.06	12.08.05	05.07.06	14-07.06	20.04.07	20.09.07
RUMERO	039740-1 TV/14234	1-608ET/VT	040459-1 TV/14560	040460-1 TV/14559	TV/14254-1	040819-1 TV/14830	040820-1 TV/14529	1-E7471/VT	041909-1 1\\15540	041910-1 TV/15539	TV/14472-1	041911-1 TV/15542	041912-1 TV/15541	TV/16520	044632-1 TV/16971

10

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 09/02/2008